O J o o w N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 27 (2019)
Amendment No. 4

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED __ (Y/N)
ADOPTED AS AMENDED _(Y/N)
ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION _(Y/N)
FAILED TO ADOPT _(Y/N)
WITHDRAWN _(Y/N)
OTHER

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Business & Professions
Subcommittee

Representative Ingoglia offered the following:

Amendment
Remove line 863 and insert:

examination administered by the International Codes Council.

Such application must be made either when the license in another

state or territory is active or within 2 years of when such

license was last active.

Remove line 880 and insert:

States for at least 10 years before the date of application.

Such application must be made either when the license in another

state or territory is active or within 2 years of when such

license was last active.

Remove line 902 and insert:

712729 - h0027-1ine863.docx
Published On: 3/18/2019 6:13:31 PM
Page 1 of 2



17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 27 (2019)
Amendment No. 4

date of application. Such application must be made either when

the license in another state or territory is active or within 2

years of when such license was last active.

Remove line 1243 and insert:
3.e+ Holds a valid license to practice public
Remove line 2317 and insert:

requirements. Such application must be made either when the

license in another state or territory is active or within 2

years of when such license was last active.

Remove line 2605 and insert:

subparagraph (1) (b)1. Such application must be made either when

the license in another state or territory is active or within 2

years of when such license was last active.

Remove line 2712 and insert:

applicant may take the examination required by the board. Such

application must be made either when the license in another

state or territory is active or within 2 years of when such

license was last active.

712729 - h0027-1ine863.docx
Published On: 3/18/2019 6:13:31 PM
Page 2 of 2



