COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 27 (2019)

Amendment No. 4

		COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION			
		ADOPTED	(Y/N)		
		ADOPTED AS AMENDED	(Y/N)		
		ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION	(Y/N)		
		FAILED TO ADOPT	(Y/N)		
		WITHDRAWN	(Y/N)		
		OTHER			
1	Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Business & Professions				
2		Subcommittee			
3		Representative Ingoglia offered the following:			
4					
5	Amendment				
6	Remove line 863 and insert:				
7		examination administered by the International Codes Council.			
8		Such application must be made either when the license in another			
9		state or territory is active or within 2 years of when such			
10	license was last active.				
11	Remove line 880 and insert:				
12	States for at least 10 years before the date of application.				
13		Such application must be	made either when the license in another		
14		state or territory is ac	tive or within 2 years of when such		
15		license was last active.			
16		Remove line 902 and	insert:		
712729 - h0027-line863.docx					
Published On: 3/18/2019 6:13:31 PM					
	Page 1 of 2				

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 27 (2019)

Amendment No. 4

17	date of application. Such application must be made either when		
18	the license in another state or territory is active or within 2		
19	years of when such license was last active.		
20	Remove line 1243 and insert:		
21	3. c. Holds a valid license to practice public		
22	Remove line 2317 and insert:		
23	3 requirements. Such application must be made either when the		
24	4 license in another state or territory is active or within 2		
25	5 years of when such license was last active.		
26	6 Remove line 2605 and insert:		
27	7 subparagraph (1)(b)1. Such application must be made either when		
28	the license in another state or territory is active or within 2		
29	9 years of when such license was last active.		
30	Remove line 2712 and insert:		
31	1 applicant may take the examination required by the board. Such		
32	2 application must be made either when the license in another		
33	3 state or territory is active or within 2 years of when such		
34	4 license was last active.		
712729 - h0027-line863.docx			
	Published On: 3/18/2019 6:13:31 PM		
	Page 2 of 2		